## Amendment to H.R. 8294, as Reported Offered by Mr. Beyer of Virginia

Page 94, strike lines 15 through 18 and insert the following:

1	"(3) The program provides—
2	"(A) all individuals with an equal oppor-
3	tunity to participate in the program as de-
4	scribed in subparagraphs (B) and (C) of section
5	111(b)(7); and
6	"(B) materials that conform with accessi-
7	bility standards under section 508 of the Reha-
8	bilitation Act of 1973 (29 U.S.C. 794d), such
9	as materials that conform with the most recent
10	Web Content Accessibility Guidelines."

Page 85, line 9, strike "and".

Page 85, line 12, strike the period and insert "; and".

Page 85, after line 12, insert the following:

11	"(v) where appropriate and to the ex-
12	tent practicable, incorporate the principles
13	of universal design for learning under sec-

1tion 103 of the Higher Education Act of21965 (20 U.S.C. 1003)."

Page 115, beginning on line 9, strike "nontraditional" and all that follows through "participation" and insert "participation of nontraditional apprenticeship populations and individuals with barriers to employment, including individuals with disabilities,".

L	$\sim$
L	$\sim$